
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN AMENDMENT 
TO THE AGREEMENT APPROVED BY RESOLUTION 12-353 
EXTENDING THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT WITH THE 
COUNTY OF SIERRA TO HOUSE SIERRA COUNTY INMATES AT 
THE NEVADA COUNTY JAIL 

 
WHEREAS, the parties have previously entered into an inmate housing Agreement 

authorized by Resolution 12-353, which expired on June 30, 2017; and 
 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement, by extending the contract 
termination date by one year until June 30, 2018; and 
 

WHEREAS, in all other aspects, the Agreement, as amended, and any attachments, 
remains in full force and effect. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Chair of the Board of 
Supervisors, of the County of Nevada, be and is hereby authorized to execute, on behalf of the 
County of Nevada, that certain Amendment to the contract with the County of Sierra pertaining to 
inmate housing, for the period June 30, 2017 to June 30, 2018. 
 

Funding:  0101 20301 153 1000 452194 
 


